TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Folding Guard Company		12/26/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L&P Property Management Company	
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Blvd.	
City:	Southgate	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881195	SAF-T-STOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 tdunkin@shb.com

Correspondent Name: Clinton G. Newton, Shook, Hardy & Bacon

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGPL.199499
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Dunkin
Signature:	/Tammy Dunkin/

900277691 TRADEMARK REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0417 OP \$40.00 2881195

Date:	01/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SAF-T-STOR_Executed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page1.tif source=SAF-T-STOR_Executed_Nunc_Pro_Tunc_Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005196 FRAME: 0418

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Folding Guard Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois, and heretofore having a place of business in 5858 W. 73rd Street, Bedford Park, in the County of Cook, and State of Illinois (60638), hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner of record of the trademark **SAF-T-STOR** and a United States Certificate of Trademark Registration therefore, Registration No. 2,881,195, issued September 7, 2004; and

WHEREAS, L&P Property Management Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is 4095 Firestone Blvd., Southgate, in the County of Los Angeles, and State of California (90280), hereinafter referred to as Assignee, did acquire certain assets of Assignor, including the trademark listed above, the United States Certificate of Trademark Registration therefore, a portion of the business of the Assignor, and the good will of the business of Assignor associated with said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration previously transferred to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does now by these presents, nunc pro tunc, to be effective as of December 7, 2012, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the said above-identified trademark and said Certificate of Registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, including the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark.

folding Guard Company

By

Name: Dason Wynne

Page 1 of 2

STA	TATE OF :	
СО	COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u> : ss.	
Jac fore	On this 21 day of 1000 to me known to be the oregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowled.	, 2013, before me personally appeared the person described in, and who executed the same for the
	ses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and	
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" M. A. TOLENTINO MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	Atoleulus
SE	E A NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Nota	ry Public
My	ly Commission Expires:	
n/	obloalut	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/17/2014